





Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 3, 2000

M. . . .

TO: Kim Peña, Division of Legal Services

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Division of Communications

RE: DOCKET NO. 000505-TX, REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NUMBER 5215 FROM INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC. d/b/a USA TELECOM to USA TELECOM, INC.

Karen F. Nichols, of formally International Design Group, Inc. d/b/a USA Telecom (TX111) has requested a name change on certificate No. 5215 from INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC. d/b/a USA TELECOM to USA TELECOM, INC.

Since the change does not involve a change of control or transfer of assets, it is my recommendation that the name change be acknowledged and that the certificate be reissued.

As required in Chapter 2.07, Section C.3 of the Administrative Procedures, this is to inform you that I concur with the name change on Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 5215 from INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC. d/b/a USA TELECOM to USA TELECOM, INC.

Should you require additional information, please contact Brenda H. Hawkins at (904) 413-6556.

AFA APP CAF CMU CTR EAG LEG MAS OPC RRR SEC I WAW OTH

> WD'H/bhh Attachment

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 05505 MAY-38

c: Records and Reporting



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation, filed on January 18, 2000, for INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC. which changed its name to USA TELECOM, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P05873.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-sixth day of January, 2000

Katherine Harris Katherine Harris

Secretary of State



CR2EO22 (1-99)



January 26, 2000

USA TELECOM P.O. BOX 2398 HALLANDALE, FL 33008-2398

Re: Document Number P05873

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC. which changed its name to USA TELECOM, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on January 18, 2000.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 000A00003699

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

International Design Group, Inc. 1.

Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State.

2. Delaware

Incorporated under laws of

05/02/85 Date authorized to do business in Florida

AN IS ED

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of

its jurisdiction of incorporation? March 18, 1999

USA Telecom, Inc. 5

Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation" "company" or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation.

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

New Duration

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

New Jurisdiction

Signature

ned or printed

Title

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC." TO "USA TELECOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2056615 8100 991553533

0189756 AUTHENTICATION: 01-10-00 DATE:

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC.

INTERNATIONAL DESIGN GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the general corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly convened and held, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Company that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be:

USA TELECOM, INC.

SECOND. That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the general Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by David Raymond, JecasTray, this 17 the day of MRACH A.D. 1999.

zed Officer Autho

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/23/1999 991114082 - 2056615

International Design Group, Inc. d/b/a USA Telecom

ik 31-	C	(
3		

Company Code: TX111		Certificate No(s): 5215
		All 9 36
<u>Physical Location</u> : 3201 Griffin Road, #210 Dania, FL 33312-6970		ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW:
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2398 Hallandale, FL 33008-2398		
Liaison Officer(s): 1. David Raymond, President, (954) 893-755 2. Name, Title, Phone number	5	
Fax No(s): (954) 893-7444, Fax 2 E-mail address: DBR17@MSN.COM Web address: Federal Employee ID No.: 59-2521916		
IMPOR	RTANT NOT	E:
The following section is applicable <u>ONLY</u> company name.	to companies	with d/b/a as part of their official
All official correspondence is addressed the mailing name shown below for your of correspondence in another mailing name provided. The name can be <u>no longer th</u> MUST be part of the official company na	company. If e, please ma nan 58 chara	you prefer to receive official ke the change in the space

MUST be part of the ornicial company name. MAILING NAME: USA Telecom <u>USA Telecom</u>, Inc. COMPLETED BY: <u>Kaue 7. Nichol</u> DATE: <u>Mach 16, 2000</u> * International Design Group, Inc. filed an Amendment to its Application of a Foreign Corporation on January 18, 2000 The Amendment changed International Design Group's name to USA Toloann Int A Copu of the amendment is endosed. Knut Killot